fine is two hundred sixty dollars.
d. For violations of section 325A.3, subsection 6, or section 325A.8, the scheduled fine is

one hundred thirty-five dollars.
e. For violations of chapter 325A, other than a violation of section 325A.3, subsection 6,

or section 325A.8, the scheduled fine is three hundred twenty-five dollars.
f. For violations of section 327B.1, subsection 1 or 3, the scheduled fine is three hundred

twenty-five dollars.
14. Miscellaneous violations.
a. Failure to obey a peace officer. For a violation under section 321.229, the scheduled

fine is one hundred thirty-five dollars.